# 7741932

# CH \$40.00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Technicolor USA, Inc.		12/16/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Video Networks	
Street Address:	1 rue de l'Hautil, zone des Boutries	
City:	78700 Conflans Sainte Honorine	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77419328	VIBE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)663-8000 Phone: 202-663-8000

Email: dctm@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings
Address Line 1: 2300 N Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22044-395375

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0667

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings	
Signature:	/Pat Jennings/	
Date:	11/28/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=2011_171_TECHNICOLOR USA INC_Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0668

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TECHNICOLOR USA, INC, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, and located at 101 W.103<sup>rd</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46290 Unites States of America, has adopted, used and registered the trademark VIBE No 77419328 in the United States;

WHEREAS, THOMSON VIDEO NETWORKS, a corporation organized under the laws of France, and located at 1 rue de l'Hautil, zone des Boutries, 78700 Conflans Sainte Honorine, France, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TECHNICOLOR USA, INC does hereby assign, effective December 16 2010, unto the said THOMSON VIDEO NETWORK, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

TECHNICOLOR USA, INC

Bv

Alfred de Lassence Tax Director Dated

Agreed and accepted:

THOMSON NIDEO NETWORKS

Ву

Christophe Delahousse

Managing Director

Dated

TRADEMARK REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0669

**RECORDED: 11/28/2011**